

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007576 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2804  
 HWY : SR ,090,902  
 TITLE : SR 902  
 MEDICAL LAKE INTERCHANGE  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 08Z007  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND LEASING, INC. 101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE WA 992085901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			-11.72 %		54.70 %		68.54 %
			12,460.00	11,000.00	-1,460.00	19,275.00	6,815.00	21,000.00	8,540.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.4800	ACRE	4,000.0000	8,700.0000	117.50 %	14,500.0000	262.50 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %
			1,920.00	4,176.00	2,256.00	6,960.00	5,040.00	2,400.00	480.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION								
		L.S.			300.00 %		216.67 %		483.33 %
			300.00	1,200.00	900.00	950.00	650.00	1,750.00	1,450.00
4	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	260.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	12.0000	300.00 %	5.5000	83.33 %	15.0000	400.00 %
			780.00	3,120.00	2,340.00	1,430.00	650.00	3,900.00	3,120.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			0.00 %		86.50 %		-25.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,865.00	865.00	750.00	-250.00
GRADING									
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	200.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	18.6000	-25.60 %	25.0000	0.00 %
			5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	3,720.00	-1,280.00	5,000.00	0.00
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	480.0000	C.Y.	24.0000	40.0000	66.67 %	16.5000	-31.25 %	25.0000	4.17 %
			11,520.00	19,200.00	7,680.00	7,920.00	-3,600.00	12,000.00	480.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	630.0000	C.Y.	9.0000	13.0000	44.44 %	20.0000	122.22 %	7.5000	-16.67 %
			5,670.00	8,190.00	2,520.00	12,600.00	6,930.00	4,725.00	-945.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007576 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2804  
 HWY : SR ,090,902  
 TITLE : SR 902  
 MEDICAL LAKE INTERCHANGE  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 08Z007  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND LEASING, INC. 101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE WA 992085901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	25.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,250.00	88.00 % 1,100.00	68.0000 1,700.00	36.00 % 450.00	50.0000 1,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	
SURFACING									
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	625.0000	TON	30.0000 18,750.00	0.00 % 0.00	23.5000 14,687.50	-21.67 % -4,062.50	35.0000 21,875.00	16.67 % 3,125.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.	281.00	0.00 %	281.00	0.00 %	281.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
12	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28								
	281.0000	TON	100.0000 28,100.00	-1.00 % -281.00	86.0000 24,166.00	-14.00 % -3,934.00	95.0000 26,695.00	-5.00 % -1,405.00	
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
15	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	550.0000	L.F.	4.5000 2,475.00	11.11 % 275.00	4.1500 2,282.50	-7.78 % -192.50	1.7500 962.50	-61.11 % -1,512.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007576 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2804  
 HWY : SR ,090,902  
 TITLE : SR 902  
 MEDICAL LAKE INTERCHANGE  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 08Z007  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND LEASING, INC. 101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE WA 992085901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
16	ESC LEAD									
	4.0000	DAY	300.0000	420.0000	40.00 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	50.0000	-83.33 %	
			1,200.00	1,680.00	480.00	800.00	-400.00	200.00	-1,000.00	
17	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	745.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	2.8000	-65.00 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	
			5,960.00	4,470.00	-1,490.00	2,086.00	-3,874.00	3,725.00	-2,235.00	
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
19	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	1950.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,900.00	1,950.00	-1,950.00	1,950.00	-1,950.00	1,950.00	-1,950.00	
TRAFFIC										
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	20.0000	EACH	30.0000	33.0000	10.00 %	36.0000	20.00 %	31.5000	5.00 %	
			600.00	660.00	60.00	720.00	120.00	630.00	30.00	
21	PAINT LINE									
	1865.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	0.4000	-20.00 %	0.4000	-20.00 %	
			932.50	932.50	0.00	746.00	-186.50	746.00	-186.50	
22	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	270.0000	L.F.	0.7500	1.0000	33.33 %	0.8000	6.67 %	0.8000	6.67 %	
			202.50	270.00	67.50	216.00	13.50	216.00	13.50	
23	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	90.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			360.00	360.00	0.00	270.00	-90.00	270.00	-90.00	
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	4.0000	EACH	175.0000	140.0000	-20.00 %	113.0000	-35.43 %	115.0000	-34.29 %	
			700.00	560.00	-140.00	452.00	-248.00	460.00	-240.00	
25	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			550.00 %		475.00 %		500.00 %	
			200.00	1,300.00	1,100.00	1,150.00	950.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007576 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2804  
 HWY : SR ,090,902  
 TITLE : SR 902  
 MEDICAL LAKE INTERCHANGE  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 08Z007  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND LEASING, INC. 101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE WA 992085901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
26	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			25.41 %		23.95 %		45.82 %
			34,288.00	43,000.00	8,712.00	42,500.00	8,212.00	50,000.00	15,712.00
27	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-30.01 %		25.84 %		21.13 %
			37,150.00	26,000.00	-11,150.00	46,750.00	9,600.00	45,000.00	7,850.00
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			30.00 %		25.00 %		25.00 %
	136.0000		10.0000	13.0000	30.00 %	12.5000	25.00 %	12.5000	25.00 %
			1,360.00	1,768.00	408.00	1,700.00	340.00	1,700.00	340.00
OTHER ITEMS									
29	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B	C.Y.			400.00 %		170.00 %		-30.00 %
	2.0000		50.0000	250.0000	400.00 %	135.0000	170.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %
			100.00	500.00	400.00	270.00	170.00	70.00	-30.00
30	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			300.00 %		33.33 %		0.00 %
			750.00	3,000.00	2,250.00	1,000.00	250.00	750.00	0.00
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
32	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
33	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 06/13/2008  
TIME: 12:04

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z007 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 007576 REGION NO : 6  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2804  
HWY : SR ,090,902  
TITLE : SR 902  
MEDICAL LAKE INTERCHANGE  
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
08Z007  
PROJECT :  
COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008  
AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND LEASING, INC. 101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE WA 992085901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
34	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	-80.00 %	1,000.00	-4,000.00	550.00	-89.00 %	500.00	-90.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$187,212.00	5.92%	\$198,289.50	5.92%	\$204,000.00	8.97%	\$215,008.50	14.85%
BASE TOTAL			\$187,212.00	5.92%	\$198,289.50	5.92%	\$204,000.00	8.97%	\$215,008.50	14.85%